Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101886272

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		10/11/01	Attorney Docket No. 110889						
	To	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hirokazu HAMANO Masanori ICHIMURA Katsumi DAIMON Manabu SERIZAWA Norihito FUKUSHIMA Takashi IMAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: July 23, 2001	09/97803/						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 23, 2001</u>								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ☑ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 123960)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop the original document.									
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: October 17, 2001						
		_	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
		00000141 00078031							

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Hirokazu Hamano	(5	5)	Takashi Imai	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Katsumi Daimon	(6	5)	Masanori Ichimura	
		(3)	Manabu Serizawa	(7	7)		
		(4)	Norihito Fukushima	ı (8	3)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO.,	LTD.	_		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-c	nome, Minato-ku,	To	kyo, Japan	
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	ELECTROPHOTO	GRAPHIC DE	VEI	OPER AND PROCESS FO	R
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		FORMING IMAG	}E			
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 110889				
	cation Number		ich the undersigned of America	has (have) execut	ed a	in application for patent in the	United
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	July	23, 2001			
	Signing of Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.	S. application Serial Nu	mber			
	for filed applications	filed	October 17. 2	001			
with cl reexan United entire have)	ning this application of conce and going forward with so 3) The undersigned agraims or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Ur 5) The undersigned her is tates resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not ex 6) The undersigned her ication which may be necess	atinuation uch interferee(s) to e eernational ree(s) to nited State eby authoral that he light hereby, arangereby,	or division thereof and erence. Execute all papers and do I Convention for protect perform all affirmative is patent to the Assignee prize(s) and request(s) the nor any divisional, con has (they have) full right a greements in conflict t(s) the firm of OLIFE	to cooperate with to couments and performing from the country of t	the Aman perty e ne Pater pplic ire in	th any interference which may be Assignee in every way possible in compared which may be necessary in compared with a similar agreements. In the second of similar agreements, we are to issue any and all Letters Paternations to the said Assignee, as Assignees therein assigned, and that he letter to insert on this assignment and the States Patent and Trademark Control of the said States Patent and States Patent and States Patent and States Patent and States Pa	nnection eissue or ats of the gnee the has (they
record	ation of this document. In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the unde	ersigi	ned name(s).	
Date	σ I I I	Name of		11:1	-0-	Hamano	(SEAL)
Date	7/23/2001	Name of		Katsumi		Daimon	(SEAL)
Date	7/23/2001	Name of		Manafu	<u>. </u>	Senzacia	(SEAL)
Date	7/23/2001	Name of		Prachite		Lubersherin	(SEAL)
Date	5/3/	Name of		Takashi		Om.	(SEAL)
Date	7/23/200/	Name of		Maranovi		(Orhimura	(SEAL)
Date	1/2/201	Name of		THE CONTRACTION C		Symmye	(SEAL)
		Name of					(SEAL)
Date if out	This assignment shoul side the U.S.A. If neith	d prefera	ably he signed before	(a) a Notary Pub fore at least two v	lic i	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. esses who also sign here:	. ,
Date	7/23/2001	Witness		`		4	
Date		Witness		- Company		7	
Date		,					

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0464